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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO Y3y
- | o, e
In the Matter of the Application of Columbia ) (/s "So
Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Approval of a General ) @ O
Exemption of Certain Natural Gas Commodity )
Sales Services or Ancillary Services from ) Case No. 08-1344-GA-EXM
Chapters 4905, 4909, and 4935 except Sections )
4905.10, 4935.01,and 493503, and from )
specified sections of Chapter 4933 of the )
Revised Code. )
SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT
TO THE PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY
OF MICHAEL D. ANDERSON

On March 26, 2009, Columbia Gas of Chio, Inc. (“Columbia™) filed, pursuant to Rule
4901:1-19-04(B)(2), Ohio Administrative Code, the Prepared Direct Testimony of the foliowing
Columbia witnesses in support of its Application and Exhibits: Thomas J. Brown, Jr., Michael D,
Anderson, Heather Bauer, Larry W. Martin, J. Michael Ripley and Scott D. Phelps. Columbia
inadvertently omitted Hxhibit MDA-1 of Michael D. Anderson’s direct testimony, and hereby

submiits said exhibit in support of Mr. Anderson’s testitnony.
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March 31, 2009

Respectfully Submitted,
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

T
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Daniel A. Creekmur (Trial Attorney)

Stephen B. Seiple, Assistant General Counsel

Daniel A. Creekmur, Counsel

200 Civie Center Drive

P. O.Box 117

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

Telephone: (614) 460-4680

Fax: (614) 460-6986

Email:dcreekmur@nisource.com
sseiple@nisource.com

Attorneys for
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
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Columbia Gas of Ohio

Interstate/Intrastate Pipeline City Gate Capacity Contracts
April 2010

Expiration Peak Day

Pipaline Rate Schedule Coniract No. Date MDGQ

TCO S8T 03044 31-Mar-15 1,445,102
FTS 80152 {a) 31-Mar12 279,885
82544 31-0ct-12 38,974

82545 31-Qct-12 29,231
85154 31-Mar-12 45,538
393,628

North Coast FT 30014-A () 31-0ct-14 35,000
30013-A 31-0Oct-13 30,557

65,557

PEPL Storage Transportation
EFT 018606 (¢}  31-Mar-15 26,338
Long Haul West End
EFT 018605 31-Oct-15 16,000
Short Haul - Winter Only
EFT 018604  (d})  31-Mar-15 28,662
Total City Gate Deliverability 1,947,949

{a) COH has option to reduce by 131,200 Dih effective 4-1-10

{b} Requires purchase of supplies at the Dominion East Ohic Maumee delivery point.
Volume reduces to 15,000 Dth during summer months.

{(c) For April through October capacity reduces to 10,244 Dth and serves as storage
injection capaity - Not included in City Gate volumes for this period.

{d) Winter only capacity



Provider
Sempra
Gatherco
Producers Gas

Misc Producers

Columbia Gas of Ohio

Service Type

Peaking
Ohio Production
Ohio Production

Ohio Production

Ciiy Gate - Brewster

Total City Gate Deliverability

Pipeline
TCO

PEPL

Gulf

Tennessee

Crossroads

Trunkline

April 2010

Contract No.

{e) Design Peak Day Estimate

()
(e
(e)
(e)

Expiration
Date

31-Mar-13
30-Apr-10
Various
Various

Annual

Columbia Gas of Ohio

Interstate/Intrastate Pipeline Upstream Capacity Contracts
April 2010

Rate Schedule
Storage Service
F3S - 8CQ
F85 - MDQ
Storage Service
F§-86CQ
FS - MDQ
FTS-1

FT-A

FT-1

EFT

Coniract Na.

03045

018601

80061

46986
63440

Various

018122

(f)

31-Mar-15

31-Mar-15

30-Apr-12

31-0Oct-12
31-Oct-12

Various

31-Mar-15

Ohio Production and Peaking Contracts

Peak Day
MDQ

31,200
25,865

8,000

800

950

64,815

MDQ

80,441,213
1,445,102

2,000,000
26,667
334,185

40,000
30,000

30,844

29,223

{f) COH has option o reduce by 133,880 Dth effective 4-1-10; 151,195 Dth 3-31-12;
and 49,110 Dth 4-30-12
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Supplemental Exhibit to the Prepared Direct

Testimony of Michael D. Anderson was served upon all inferested persons and parties of record

by regular U. S. mail this 31* day of March, 2009.

Daniel A. Creekmur
Attorney for
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

[ Anne Hammerstein

Assistant Attorneys General

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Email: anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us

Stephen E. Puican

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Ematl: steve.puican@puc.state.oh.us

Larry S. Sauner

Joseph P. Serio

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH 43215-3485

Email: saver(@occ.state.oh.us
serio@occ.state.oh.us

Vincent A. Parisi

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
5020 Bradenton Avenue
Dublin, OH 43017

Email: vparisi@igsenergy.com

Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Daniel J. Neilsen

McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC

Fifth Third Center

21 East State Street, 17" Floor

Columbus, OH 43215-4228

Email: sam@mwnemh.com
imcalister@mwnemh.com
dneilsen@mwncmbh.com

William 5. Newcomb, Ir.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

Email: wsnewcomb@vorys.com
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John M. Dosker

Mark T. Ward

General Counsel

Stand Energy Corporation

1077 Celestial Street, Suite 110

Cincinnati, OH 45202-1629

Email: jdosker@stand-energy.com
mward{@stand-energy.com

John W. Bentine

Mark S. Yurick

Chester, Willcox & Saxbe, LLP

65 East State Street, Suite 1000

Columbus, OH 43215

Email: jbentine@cswlaw.com
myurick@cwslaw.com

Dave Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

P.0O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

Email: drinebolt@aol.com

Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer Co., LPA

33 South Grant Ave.
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
Email: barthroyer@aol.com

M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

Email: mhpetricoff@vorys.com

Leslie A. Kovacik

Attorney for NOAC

420 Madison Ave., Suite 100
Toledo, OH 43604-1219

Email: leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov

Shaun Forkin

Mike Griffiths

ProLiance Encrgy, LLC

2 Prestige Place, Suite 150

Miamisburg, Ohio 45342

Email: sforkin@ProLiance.com
mgriffiths@ProLiance.com

W. Jonathon Airey

Gregory D. Russell

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease, LLP

52 East Gay St., P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

Email: wjaitey@vorys.com
gdrussell@vorys.com

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Email: dboehm@bkllawfirm.com,
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Larry Gerhardt

Chief Legal Counsel

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383

Email: Igearhardt@ofbf.org

Steven M. Sherman

Attorney for ProLiance Energy, LL.C
Krieg DeVault LLP

One Indiana Square, Suite 2800
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2079
Email: ssherman(@kdlegal.com
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